Tariff Notice No. 1984/88—Applications for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
-		65.05.000	CURRENT APPROVAL: Babies bonnets and helmets, as may be approved by the Minister; APPROVED:	Free	Free	99			
H.O.	65391	65.05.000	Bonnets and helmets not exceeding 51.5 cm internal head circumference REQUESTED APPROVAL: Babies headwear, as may be approved by the Minister:				200458F	11/79	9/90
			APPROVED: Babies headwear not exceeding 51.5 cm internal head circumference CURRENT APPROVAL:						
AK		73.18.009	Stainless steel capillary tubing under 4 mm O.D. seamless, other than steam REQUESTED APPROVAL:	5	Free	99	109380A	7/78	6/84
	26585	73.18.009	Stainless steel capillary tubing under 5 mm O.D. seamless other than steam CURRENT APPROVAL:	Free	Free	15			
		84.13.000	Burners, gas, commonly used in furnaces EXCLUDING: Automatic nozzle mix burners, incorporating a fan and having a burning rate of not less than 527 MJ/hr and not more than 3602 MJ/hr (1000 kw)	Free	Free	10	205727B	7/81	6/86
H.O.	65395	84.13.000	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Burners, gas, commonly used in furnaces EXCLUDING Automatic nozzle mix burners, incorporating a fan and having a burning rate not exceeding 3602 MJ/hr (1000 kw)						

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 17 May 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of April 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

## Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Cash Price	Postage and Pack- aging
Securities Act 1978	Securities Act (Current Offers) Exemption Notice (No. 2) 1983: Amendment No. 4	1984/108	19/4/84	30c	65c
Securities Act 1978	Securities Act (Heritage Finance Limited) Exemption Notice 1984	1984/109	19/4/84	30c	65c
Securities Act 1978	Securities Act (Sharebrokers) Exemption Notice 1983, Amendment No. 1	1984/110	19/4/84	30c	65c
Forests Act 1949	Timber Preservation Regulations 1984	1984/111	24/4/84	45c	80c

## POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows:

Total Value of Purchases \$	Maximum Charge \$	Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge \$
Up to 1.50	0.40	10.01 to 20.00	1.50
1.51 to 5.00	0.55	20.01 to 50.00	3.60
5.01 to 10.00	0.85	50.01 to 100.00	4 80

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, 25 Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Government Life Building, Ward Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 159 Hereford Street (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104),